Q69723



US	Patent	and '	Trader	mark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	100016566	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102216566	L	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	P E 2. Name and add		g party(ies):				
Laurent DEMIA	ACTARIS S.A.S						
Michel PETITE	50, avenue Jean J 92542 Montrouge						
· ·		e, i fance					
190302 Terren	PADEMARKO						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?□Yes ☑No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ime						
☐ Other							
Evacution Data: July 7, 2002	Additional name(a)	N addragg(ag) off	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Execution Date: July 7, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(Additional name(s)	ox audress(es) att	acticut Les El 110				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B. Patent No.(
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/132,160	B. Fatent No.(s)					
		v – [7] N					
Additional numbers attached?							
concerning document should be mailed:	cspondence o. Total hamber	or approacions t	1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 c	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed.						
Suite 800		_	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	The USPTO is	s directed and au	athorized to charge all required				
	tees, except for the	he Issue Fee and 4880 - Please als	the Publication Fee, to Deposit so credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account		o vivair airj o verpajinema to said				
	8. Deposit Acco	unt Number:					
	Z A 1 . 1 . 1		-4880				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC		page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TIMS STAC.	12					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
71. 11/01		Ç	September 3, 2002				
David J. Cushing	Reg. No. 28,703		Date				
1	,						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks							
Box Assignment							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

09/09/2002 GTDM11

0000075 10132160

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0498

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Laurent DEMIA and Michel PETITE of 7 rue du Grand Four 71000 MACON FRANCE and LES MAGNOLIAS, 46 BOULEVARD DES NEUF CLES 71000 MACON FRANCE hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "A method of manufacturing a volumetric liquid meter of the oscillating piston type" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and Whereas. ACTARIS S.A.S. 50, avenue Jean Jaurès 92542 Montrouge **FRANCE** (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known. 7/06/02 Laurent DEMIA Date: 07/06/02 Michel PETITE Date: Date: Date:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/03/2002 REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0499